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Section 41.135  Grant Fund Recovery Methods 

In addition to administrative procedures and Attorney General action provided by the Illinois Grant Funds Recovery Act, CDB may elect to use one or more of the following methods to recover grant funds: 

a)	Offset against existing grants by, or future grants to be made by, the grantor agency making the recovery; 

b)	Authorize the offset from existing grants or grants to be made by other grantor agencies; 

c)	Authorize the Comptroller to offset any payment from any funds administered by the Comptroller for payment to the grantee, including, but not limited to, distributions of appropriated funds and payment of refunds; 

d)	Initiate any debt collection method authorized by law to any private person; or 

e)	Remove the grantee from any of the grantor agency's programs and forbid the grantee's participation in any future grant program of that agency for a period not to exceed 2 years. 
